date of this motion, there have been no Settlement Class Members who have objected or excluded 

themselves from the Settlement Agreement. See Declaration of Jessie T. Montague, RG/2 Claims 

Administration LLC (“RG/2 Decl.”), ¶¶ 14, 15. 

B. MONETARY TERMS 

The proposed Settlement Amount is a cash payment of Nine Hundred Forty-Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($947,784.00). See SA ¶ 38. In accordance with 

the Settlement Agreement, the Settlement Administrator shall make deductions from the 

Settlement Amount for court-approved attorneys’ fees and reasonable litigation costs, fees and 

expenses for the Settlement Administrator, and any court-approved Case Contribution Award to